IN THE TRIAL COURTS FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

In the Matter of:

COVID-19 PRECAUTIONS

PRESIDING JUDGES' STATEWIDE ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER VACATING JUNE 1, 2020 COVID-19 PRECAUTIONS ORDER

In light of Special Order of the Chief Justice No. 8275 mandating certain health precautions to be taken by all visitors to Alaska Court System courthouses, the June 1, 2020 Presiding Judges' Statewide Administrative COVID-19 Precautions Order is no longer necessary and is vacated.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated at Juneau, Alaska on June 21, 2021.

Amy Mead

Presiding Judge First Judicial District

Paul A. Roetman

Presiding Judge Second Judicial District

_William F. Morse

Presiding Judge Third Judicial District

___ Terrence Haas

Presiding Judge Fourth Judicial District

<u>Distribution</u>: Chief Justice Joel Bolger; Stacey Marz, Administrative Director; Lesa Robertson, Executive Administrative Assistant; Stacy Steinberg, Court Rules Attorney; Superior Court Judges; District Court Judges; Magistrate Judges; ACAs; Clerks of Court.

Page I of I

Alaska Court System